
CHANGE ORDER(s) 

AND/OR 

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 002 
DATED APRIL 1, 2019 

FILED WITH CONTRACT #34698 

(ALDRIDGE ELECTRIC, INC) 



City of Long Beach Memorandum 
Working Together to Serve 

Date: April 1, 2019 

To: Alvin Papa, City Engineer 

From: Marc Wright, Construction Services Officer 

Subject: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO 

PROJECT: 

CONTRACTOR: 

CCO#: 

ORIGINATED FROM: 

SOURCE OF FUNDING: 

REASON: 

COST (CCO #002): 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: 

ORIGINAL APPROVED 
CONTINGENCY (15%): 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT+ 
CONTINGENCY (NOT TO 
EXCEED): 

Contract-34698, R-7091 PWT280-05, 
Long Beach Blueline Signal Prioritization Project 

Aldridge Electrical Inc. 

002 

Project Development 

GIP Projects 

See Attached 

$ 45,675.00 

$2,078,187.00 

$ 311,728.00 

$2,389,915.00 

TOTAL OF ALL CCOs TO DATE $ 171,747.09 
(INCLUDING THIS CCO): 

TOTALPERCENT(o/o)OF 
CONTINGENCY USED TO 
DATE: 

CONTINGENCY REMAINING 
TO DATE: 

55.09% 

44.91% ($139,980.91) 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
Certification of Materials or Services 

PO#/Object22"Joqoo£ I '8306 o-e 
Project # J. o o 3.£ We, 0 2.. 
Level 2-3 t,-f;!r!!f G -
By f-//lJl't..,:-=~ Date {-l'ft 79 



Aldridge Electrical Inc. 
505 W. Foothill Blvd. 
Azusa, Ca. 91702 

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 
CITY OF LONG BEACH 

LONG BEACH, CA 90802 

Date: April 1, 2019 
R-7091 

Contract No.: 34698 
Program No.: PWT280-05 

PROJECT: LONG BEACH BLUELINE SIGNAL PRIORITIZATION PROJECT 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2 

PART 1 Reason for Change 

1.1 Change order required to transfer unused equipment from contractor to the City. 
Equipment was purchased by the contractor for this project per plan and removed 
from scope during construction. 

1.2 Change order required to remove and replace pushbutton poles at Long 
Beach/27th NE comer and Long Beach/5th median to meet ADA standards. 

PART 2 Description of Change 

2.1 Provide all labor, material and equipment for delivery of unused equipment to 
Traffic Operations. Equipment is as follows: 4 ea# 6 pullboxes, 10 ea #6e 
pullboxes, 3 ea 333L control cabinets, 5 ea GPS time source units, 10 ea surge 
protectors. 

2.2 Provide all labor, material and equipment to remove noncompliant ADA 
pushbutton poles and replace with ADA compliant pushbutton poles for new APS 
pushbuttons at Long Beach/2?lh and Long Beach/5th

· 

PART 3 CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT 

A. BID ITEM QUANTITY ADJUSTMENTS 

N/A 

B. EXTRA WORK/AGREED PRICE 

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work established in the specifications, 
you are authorized to do the following: 

1. Provide all labor, material and equipment to deliver 4 ea #6 pull boxes, 10 ea #6e 
pull boxes, 3 ea 333L control cabinets, 5 ea GPS time source units, and 10 ea 
surge protectors. 
All work 
as directed by the Project Manager, 
for the T&M cost of ............................................................................. $ 44,345.00 

2. Provide all labor, material and equipment to remove existing pushbutton poles 
and replace with ADA compliant pushbutton post at Long Beach/2?lh and Long 
Beach /5th. 
All work 
as directed by the Project Manager, 
for the T&M cost of ............................................................................... $1,330.00 

- Net Bid Item Quantity Adjustment ...................................................... = $0.00 

- Net Extra Work / Agreed Price .................................................. = $ 45,675.00 

- Net to Contract Cost .................................................................. = $ 45,675.00 



PART 4 CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME 

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL BE 
EXTENDED ELEVEN (11) WORKING DAYS BEYOND THE CITY ENGINEER'S 
SIGNATURE 

By signing this change order, the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with 
California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: "A general release does not extend to 
claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of 
executing the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his 
settlement with the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City from any unknown 
claims and waives its rights under Section 1542. 

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all 
obligations of the contractor associated with this change order, and the City will not be 
liable for any claim of the contractor for delays or extra compensation resulting from 
performance of the requirements of this change order. 

Recommended by: 

-r:l!i 11- i'u-M 
Chief <t~nstruction Inspector (Date) (Date) 

Project Manager ' (Date) 

City Engt er 

~r~.-9 ]:) 
FinancialManagement 

(Date) 

(Date) 


